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AGRICULTURE

Tu, Th: 3 p.m.; Rm 137

Shaw, Ray (R) - Chair
Knudsen, Casey (R) - Vice Chair
Olsen, Andrea (D) - Vice Chair
Anderson, Fred (R)
Bachmeier, Jacob (D)
Beard, Becky (R)
Bishop, Laurie (D)
Dooling, Julie (R)
Curdy, Willis (D)
Funk, Moffie (D)
Kassmier, Joshua (R)
Keogh, Connie (D)
McKamey, Wendy (R)
Mortensen, Dale (R)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Ricci, Vince (R)
Sullivan, Katie (D)

Clerk: Molly Murray
Staff: Sonja Nowakowski, Rm 111C, 444-3078

APPROPRIATIONS

M-F: 8 a.m.; Rm 102

Ballance, Nancy (R) - Chair
Glimm, Carl (R) - Chair
Bartel, Dan (R) - Vice Chair
Jones, Llew (R) - Vice Chair
Lynch, Ryan (D) -Vice Chair
Bedey, David (R)
Burnett, Tom (R)
Caferro, Mary (D)
Dudik, Kimberly (D)
Hamilton, Jim (D)
Hamlett, Brad (D)
Holmlund, Kenneth (R)
Hopkins, Mike (R)
Keane, Jim (D)
Mercer, Bill (R)
Moore, Eric (R)
Peppers, Rae (D)
Read, Joe (R)
Regier, Matt (R)
Ryan, Marilyn (D)
Windy Boy, Jonathan (D)
Woods, Tom (D)

Clerk: Jessica Riffel
Staff: Joe Triem (LFD), Rm 113, 444-5834
Staff: Julie Johnson, Rm 112, 444-4024

BUSINESS AND LABOR

M-F: 8:30 a.m.; Rm 172

Noland, Mark (R) - Chair
Ricci, Vince (R) - Vice Chair
Stewart Peregoy, Sharon (D) - Vice Chair
Anderson, Fred (R)
Buttrey, Ed (R)
Curdy, Willis (D)
Duram, Neil (R)
Fitzgerald, Ross (R)
Funk, Moffie (D)
Grubbs, Bruce (R)
Gunderson, Steve (R)
Harvey, Derek (D)
Krautter, Joel (R)
Loge, Denley (R)
Olsen, Andrea (D)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Pope, Christopher (D)
Sullivan, Katie (D)
Vinton, Sue (R)

Clerk: Joanne Kauzlarich
Staff: Pat Murdo, Rm 136A, 444-3594

EDUCATION

M, W, F: 3 p.m.; Rm 137

Berglee, Seth (R) - Chair
Vinton, Sue (R) - Vice Chair
Funk, Moffie (D) - Vice Chair
Anderson, Fred (R)
Bachmeier, Jacob (D)
Beard, Becky (R)
Bishop, Laurie (D)
DeVries, Greg (R)
Fuller, John (R)
Grubbs, Bruce (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Karjala, Jessica (D)
Keogh, Connie (D)
McKamey, Wendy (R)
Runningwolf, Tyson (D)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Tschida, Brad (R)

Clerk: Jordee Bomgardner
Staff: Laura Sankey-Keip, Rm 128, 444-4410
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HUMAN SERVICES

M-F: 3 p.m.; Rm 152

Lenz, Dennis (R) - Chair
Buttrey, Ed - Vice Chair
Pierson, Gordon (D) - Vice Chair
Abbott, Kim (D)
Bahr, Jade (D)
Bessette, Barbara (D)
Dunn, David (R)
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D)
Kelker, Kathy (D)
Mandeville, Forrest (R)
Moore, Terry (R)
Morigeau, Shane (D)
Ricci, Vince (R)
Sales, Walt (R)
Sheldon-Galloway, Lola (R)
Usher, Barry (R)
Webb, Peggy (R)
Welch, Tom (R)
Winter, Thomas (D)

Clerk: Lydia Balian
Staff: Sue O’Connell, Rm 136B, 444-3597

JUDICIARY

M-F: 8 a.m.; Rm 137

Doane, Alan (R) - Chair
Usher, Barry (R) - Vice Chair
Kelker, Kathy (D) - Vice Chair
Berglee, Seth (R)
Bessette, Barbara (D)
Bishop, Laurie (D)
Brown, Bob (R)
DeVries, Greg (R)
Dunn, David (R)
Farris-Olsen, Robert (D)
Keogh, Connie (D)
Knudsen, Casey (R)
Krotkov, Jasmine (D)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Manzella, Theresa (R)
Moore, Terry (R)
Morigeau, Shane (D)
Perry, Zac (D)
Skees, Derek (R)

Clerk: Abigail Konen
Staff: Rachel Weiss, Rm 111B, 444-5367

ETHICS

On call

Vinton, Sue (R) - Chair
Skees, Derek (R) - Vice Chair
Hamlett, Brad (D) - Vice Chair
Perry, Zac (D)

Clerk: Jordee Bomgardner
Staff: Todd Everts (LSD), Director of Legal Services, 
Rm 123, 444-4023

ENERGY, TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 
AND FEDERAL RELATIONS

M, W, F: 3 p.m.; Rm 472

Zolnikov, Daniel (R) - Chair
Skees, Derek (R) - Vice Chair
Pope, Christopher (D) - Vice Chair
Custer, Geraldine (R)
Doane, Alan (R)
Duram, Neil (R)
Galt, E. Wylie (R)
Hayman, Denise (D)
Olsen, Andrea (D)
Redfield, Alan (R)
Stewart Peregoy, Sharon (D)
Sullivan, Katie (D)

Clerk: Robyn Brown
Staff: Sonja Nowakowski, Rm 111C, 444-3078

FISH, WILDLIFE AND PARKS

Tu, Th: 3 p.m.; Rm 172

Brown, Bob (R) - Chair
Fitzgerald, Ross (R) - Vice Chair
Perry, Zac (D) - Vice Chair
Berglee, Seth (R)
Brown, Zach (D)
Duram, Neil (R)
Farris-Olsen, Robert (D)
Fuller, John (R)
Knudsen, Rhonda (R)
Krautter, Joel (R)
Loge, Denley (R)
Runningwolf, Tyson (D)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Stewart Peregoy, Sharon (D)
Sweeney, Mark (D)
Vinton, Sue (R)
Weatherwax, Marvin (D)
White, Kerry (R)

Clerk: Hannah Winn
Staff: Hope Stockwell, Rm 171C, 444-9280
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LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION

On call

Ricci, Vince (R) - Chair
Regier, Matt (R) - Vice Chair
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D) - Vice Chair
Bahr, Jade (D)
Berglee, Seth (R)
Brown, Bob (R)
Doane, Alan (R)
Hamilton, Jim (D)
Marler, Marilyn (D)
Noland, Mark (R)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Usher, Barry (R)
Webb, Peggy (R)
Winter, Thomas (D)

Clerk: Jordee Bomgardner
Staff: Susan Fox, Rm 112, 444-3066

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Tu, Th: 3 p.m.; Rm 472

Custer, Geraldine (R) - Chair
Gunderson, Steve (R) - Vice Chair
Fern, Dave (D) - Vice Chair
DeVries, Greg (R)
Fleming, Frank (R)
Garcia, Rodney (R)
Garner, Frank (R)
Grubbs, Bruce (R)
Harvey, Derek (D)
Kerr-Carpenter, Emma (D)
Krotkov, Jasmine (D)
Manzella, Theresa (R)
Marler, Marilyn (D)
Pope, Christopher (D)
Schreiner, Casey (D)
Skees, Derek (R)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Clerk: Christine Bushnell
Staff: Ginger Aldrich, Rm 121, 444-4464

NATURAL RESOURCES

M, W, F: 3 p.m.; Rm 172

White, Kerry (R) - Chair
Manzella, Theresa (R) - Vice Chair
Curdy, Willis (D) - Vice Chair
Brown, Bob (R)
Brown, Zach (D)
Farris-Olsen, Robert (D)
Fitzgerald, Ross (R)
Gunderson, Steve (R)
Kerr-Carpenter, Emma (D)
Knudsen, Casey (R)
Knudsen, Rhonda (R)
Marler, Marilyn (D)
Mortensen, Dale (R)
Noland, Mark (R)
Weatherwax, Marvin (D)

Clerk: Jacie Vonada
Staff: Joe Kolman, Rm 171B, 444-3747

RULES

On call

Skees, Derek (R) - Chair
Mandeville, Forrest (R) - Vice Chair
Dudik, Kimberly (D) - Vice Chair
Abbott, Kim (D)
Beard, Becky (R)
Berglee, Seth (R)
Brown, Bob (R)
Buttrey, Ed (R)
Doane, Alan (R)
Farris-Olsen, Robert (D)
Garner, Frank (R)
Knudsen, Casey (R)
Lenz, Dennis (R)
Morigeau, Shane (D)
Regier, Matt (R)
Stewart Peregoy, Sharon (D)
Sullivan, Katie (D)
Tschida, Brad (R)
Woods, Tom (D) 

Clerk: Jordee Bomgardner
Staff: Todd Everts (LSD), Director of Legal Services, 
Rm 123, 444-4023
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STATE ADMINISTRATION

M-F: 9 a.m.; Rm 455

Mandeville, Forrest (R) - Chair
McKamey, Wendy (R) - Vice Chair
Bachmeier, Jacob (D) - Vice Chair
Bahr, Jade (D)
Custer, Geraldine (R)
Dooling, Julie (R)
Fleming, Frank (R)
Garcia, Rodney (R)
Garner, Frank (R)
Greef, Sharon (R)
Hayman, Denise (D)
Karjala, Jessica (D)
Mortensen, Dale (R)
Runningwolf, Tyson (D)
Sales, Walt (R)
Shaw, Ray (R)
Sweeney, Mark (D)
Weatherwax, Marvin (D)
Webb, Peggy (R)
Winter, Thomas (D)

Clerk: Karen Armstrong
Staff: Sheri Scurr, Rm 136C, 444-3596

TAXATION

M-F: 9 a.m.; Rm 152

Redfield, Alan (R) - Chair
Beard, Becky (R) - Vice Chair
Brown, Zach (D) - Vice Chair
Abbott, Kim (D)
Dunwell, Mary Ann (D)
Fern, Dave (D)
Fuller, John (R)
Kerr-Carpenter, Emma (D)
Galt, E. Wylie (R)
Hertz, Greg (R)
Kassmier, Joshua (R)
Knudsen, Rhonda (R)
Marler, Marilyn (D)
Sheldon-Galloway, Lola (R)
Smith, Bridget (D)
Welch, Tom (R)
White, Kerry (R)
Zolnikov, Daniel (R)

Clerk: Christine Bushnell
Staff: Megan Moore, Rm 111A, 444-4496

TRANSPORTATION

M, W, F: 3 p.m.; Rm 455

Loge, Denley (R) - Chair
Garner, Frank (R) - Vice Chair
Smith, Bridget (D) - Vice Chair
Dooling, Julie (R)
Fleming, Frank (R)
Fern, Dave (D)
Garcia, Rodney (R)
Greef, Sharon (R)
Harvey, Derek (D)
Kassmier, Joshua (R)
Krautter, Joel (R)
Krotkov, Jasmine (D)
Perry, Zac (D)
Sweeney, Mark (D)

Clerk: Kathlyn Royal
Staff: Joe Carroll, Rm 110M, 444-3804

continued...
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APPROPRIATIONS/FINANCE & 
CLAIMS JOINT SUBCOMMITTEES:

EDUCATION

M-F: 8:45 a.m.; Rm 472

Jones, Rep. Llew (R) - Chair
Salomon, Sen. Dan (R) - Vice Chair
Bedey, Rep. David (R)
Bogner, Sen. Kenneth (R)
Hamlett, Rep. Brad (D)
Webber, Sen. Susan (D)
Woods, Rep. Tom (D)

Clerk: Kathlyn Royal
Staff: Shauna Albrecht (LFD), Rm 110Q, 444-1783

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

M-F: 8 a.m.; Rm 350

Bartel, Rep. Dan (R) - Chair
Lang, Sen. Mike (R) - Vice Chair
Flowers, Sen. Pat (D)
Kary, Sen. Doug (R)
Mercer, Rep. Bill (R)
Hamilton, Rep. Jim (D)
Windy Boy, Rep. Jonathan (D)

Clerk: Kim Meismer
Staff: Katie Guenther (LFD), Rm 132, 444-4111

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

M-F: 8 a.m.; Rm 102

Moore, Rep. Eric (R) - Chair
Olszewski, Sen. Al (R) - Vice Chair
Ballance, Rep. Nancy (R)
Burnett, Rep. Tom (R)
Caferro, Rep. Mary (D)
Jacobson, Sen. Tom (D)
Keenan, Sen. Bob (R)
McNally, Sen.  Mary (D)
Ryan, Rep. Marilyn (D)

Clerk: Cierra Powell
Staff: Josh Poulette (LFD), Rm 110G, 444-1542

JUDICIAL BRANCH, LAW 
ENFORCEMENT AND JUSTICE

M-F: 8 a.m.; Rm 317A

Regier, Rep. Matt (R) - Chair
Howard, Sen. David (R) - Vice Chair
Dudik, Rep. Kimberly (D)
Glimm, Rep. Carl (R)
Lynch, Rep. Ryan (D)
McConnell, Sen. Nate (D)
Osmundson, Sen. Ryan (R)

Clerk: Robyn Brown
Staff: Kris Wilkinson (LFD), Rm 114, 444-2722

LONG-RANGE PLANNING

M-F: 8:30 a.m.; Rm 317B

Hopkins, Rep. Mike (R) - Chair
Cuffe, Sen. Mike (R) - Vice Chair
Peppers, Rep. Rae (D)
Sesso, Sen. Jon (D)
Smith, Sen. Cary (R)

Clerk: Jennifer Woehl
Staff: Cathy Duncan (LFD), Rm 117, 444-4580

NATURAL RESOURCES AND 
TRANSPORTATION

M-F: 8:30 a.m.; Rm 317C

Holmlund, Rep. Kenneth (R) - Chair
Ankney, Sen. Duane (R) - Vice Chair
Ellis, Rep. Janet (D)
Keane, Rep. Jim (D)
Read, Rep. Joe (R)
Welborn, Sen. Jeff (R)

Clerk: Hannah Winn
Staff: Rob Miller (LFD), Rm 116, 444-1795
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JOINT SELECT COMMITTEES:

HEALTHCARE

On Call

Bown, Dee (R) Chair
Barrett, Dick (D)
Buttrey, Edward (R)
Caferro, Mary (D)
Moore, Eric (R)
Olszewski, Albert (R)
Pierson, Gordon (D)
Sesso, Jon (D)

Clerk: Spencer, Nadine - Secretary

SETTLEMENT ACCOUNTABILITY

On Call

Esp, John (R) Chair
Doane, Alan (R)
Dudik, Kimberly (D)
Fitzpatrick, Steve (R)
Hamlett, Bradley Maxon (D)
Mandeville, Forrest (R)
McConnell, Nate (D)
Mercer, Bill (R)
Pomnichowski, JP (D)
Regier, Keith (R)

Clerk: Spencer, Nadine - Secretary


